

September 4-5, **2021**

Location of Event: Dade County Agricultural Center 114 Pace Drive, Trenton, GA 30752

The barn will be open Friday, Sept. 3rd at 12pm. Check-in is Saturday, Sept. 4th from 7am to 9am. Stockman's Contest activities (quiz, judging contest, fitting contest), the educational demo, and all showmanship will be on Saturday, Sept. 4th. The market show will be on Sunday, Sept. 5th.

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE (Subject to change)

Saturday, Sept. 4th	Sunday, Sept. 5th
7am-9am: Check-in	8:30am: Devotion
7am-9am: Stockman's Quiz (Available to complete anytime within timeframe)	9am: Market Lamb Show
9:30am: Sheep & Goat Livestock Judging	At conclusion of Lamb Show: Awards for
Contest	Stockman's Contest (total of points from quiz,
	judging contest, showmanship, and fitting contest)
11:30am: Lamb Showmanship (Points count	After awards: Market Goat Show - Wether
towards GCLA)	show then Doe show
At conclusion of Lamb Showmanship: Goat	
Showmanship	
3:00pm: Educational Demo	
4:30pm: Fitting Contest	

SHOW RULES

- All Georgia 4-H and FFA State Livestock Show Rules and Regulations will be followed.
- The Show Committee has final decision making privileges over all show rules.
- Unless permission by the show committee is given, exhibitors must show his/her animals in all classes. The show is open to any current 4-H or FFA member.
- Animals must have state issued 4-H or FFA ear tag to show in the show. A scrapie tag will suffice for states without state tags. Entries that do not have correct tag will be disqualified and no refunds will be given.
- An official Certificate of Veterinary Inspection (Health Certificate) with the individual animal identification number is required to show. An inspector with the State Department of Agriculture may be on site and current health papers must be available upon request.
- All lambs and goats are shown as market livestock, there will be no breeding show. Weight will
 determine market classes; there is no weight requirement. There will be no re-weighing once the
 animal has left the scale area.
- For goats, wethers and does will be shown separately. All lambs will show together.

- There will be a "Georgia Born and Bred" division for each show (market lamb, market wether, market doe). The highest placing GA Born and Bred animal from each weight class will return to the ring for the Georgia Born and Bred division immediately prior to the Grand Drive of the respective show. "Georgia Born and Bred" must be marked on the entry form for an animal to be eligible.
- As space is limited, please pen with your county. Pen space is limited and available on a firstcome, first-served basis, **thus exhibitors are encouraged to show off the trailer**.
- The owner is responsible for the care and cleanup of his/her own animal(s).
- Shavings for bedding purposes are in the barn.
- For showmanship, exhibitors will be classified based on grade level as of September 1, 2021.

ENTRY AND PREMIUMS

- Entry fee is \$25.00 per lamb and/or goat.
- **Completed entry form with payment** must be postmarked no later than Monday, August 16, 2021. Any entry postmarked/received after August 16th will be charged a \$10 late fee per animal; no exceptions.
- Entry fees are non-refundable; no exceptions.
- For lambs, entries must be wether or ewe; no rams will be allowed. For goats, entries must be wether or doe; no bucks will be allowed.

Checks should be made payable to "Dade County 4-H" note line: "State of Dade" Entry forms with payment should be mailed to: Dade County UGA Extension / 4-H The State of Dade Lamb and Goat Classic P.O. Box 550, Trenton, GA 30752

The State of Dade Lamb & Goat Classic 2021 is hosted by Dade County UGA Extension/4-H. For any questions, email sarahdyer@uga.edu or call 706-657-4116.



September 4-5, 2021

Location of Event: Dade County Agricultural Center 114 Pace Drive, Trenton, GA 30752

The barn will be open Friday, Sept. 3rd at 12pm. Check-in is Saturday, Sept. 4th from 7am to 9am. Stockman's Contest activities (quiz, judging contest, fitting contest), the educational demo, and all showmanship will be on Saturday, Sept. 4th. The market show will be on Sunday, Sept. 5th.

Read all Show Rules prior to completing this form. Checks should be made payable to "Dade County 4-H" note line: 'State of Dade." Completed entry form with payment for each exhibitor should be mailed to: Dade County UGA Extension/4-H, The State of Dade Lamb and Goat Classic (P.O. Box 550, Trenton, GA 30752).

Exhibitor's Name: Grade as of S		Grade as of Septe	September 1, 2021:	
Mailing Address:				
Contact Number:				
I am a showing as a: 4-H member fro	om		County OR	
I am showing as a FFA member from			(Name of School)	
Market Lamb Show - Entry fee is \$25	5 per market lamb, maxin	num of 5 lambs.		
-	bs will you be showing? r lambs GA Born & Bred? Bred and their tag numb	If yes, # lar	mbs that are GA Born &	
Market Goat Show - Entry fee is \$25	per market goat, maximi	um of 5 goats.		
	ts will you be showing? goats GA Born & Bred? I Bred and their tag numb	f yes, # goa ers are: Wethers		
Stockman's Contest - Includes quiz, I fitting contest, and highest placing fr Entry fee is \$10 per exhibitor. Pre-en	om showmanship.		lambs x \$25 = \$ goats x \$25 = \$ an's contest x \$10 = \$	

Enter? Yes No Total \$

While every attempt will be made to provide a safe environment for both animals and exhibitors, neither the University of Georgia, Dade County UGA Extension/4-H, the Dade County School System, the Dade County Government, the Ted G. Dyer Memorial Fund, the volunteer individuals organizing the show, nor the show committee are responsible for any accidents or injuries that may occur. Exhibitor and/or guardian agrees to hold and indemnify the University of Georgia, Dade County UGA Extension/4-H, the Dade County School System, the Dade County Government, the Ted G. Dyer Memorial Fund, the volunteer individuals organizing the show, and the show committee harmless from any and all liability arising out of exhibitors use of grounds, including injury or damage to exhibitor and/or animal, any participant, and the general public. Neither the University of Georgia, Dade County UGA Extension/4-H, the Dade County School System, the Dade County Government, the Ted G. Dyer Memorial Fund, the volunteer individuals organizing the show, nor the show committee are responsible for any loss of personal items including but not limited to grooming equipment, water hoses, feed tubs, etc.

I have read and understand all Show Rules and entry information:

Exhibitor's Signature	Date
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date